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1. 1 information presented herein has been compiled from 
returns furnished by tho companies registered under the Life Insurance Act 1945-1953 
and made available by the Commonwealth Insurance Commissioner. The business of ths 
Government Insuranoo Offioo of Now South Wales and tho Qusonsland State Government
Inaurance Offlr-a ie not Included)
Queensland respectively.

these of ficee operate only in Bow South «alea and

2.
(a) New Policies Issued.

Summary for wonth of April, 19SS.

During the month, 36,691 now policies assuring £22,848,000' ' Iin ■ J. I ffff—wee« am/sa ou । U«W <8^10*10^
wore Issued. Those comprised 19.535 Ordinary department policies assuring 
ron iXn.cnn ....i e____ . . ... ' . ___ __ ®*------------■xrx.g.z «.v>e<me • .asvaa « l/WAAUXOD aBBUrXIt^
£20,160,000 and 17,156 Industrial department policies assuring £2,688,000.

Tho average sums assured by new policies issued during the month were 
£1,032 Ordinary department and £157 Industrial department. Th„ ____ 
for new policies issued during tho year ended Juno, 1954 were £893 and £136.

The corresponding amounts

('>) Matured and OtherwlBO Discontinuad. Policies matured and otherwise
discontinued during the month numbered 33,016 assuring £9,955,000. These comt.:. 
11,356 Ordir«’y department policies assuring £8,059,000 and 21,660 Industrial 
department policies assuring £1,896,000.

These comprised

(o) Business in Eiletonce.------- . .......... ■ In the Ordinary departaMnt there was a net increase 
month of B,179 policies and of £12,101,000 in tho sum assured. In theuuring me monxn OT policies and of £12,101,000 in tho sum assured.

Industrial department tho number of pollcieo decreased by 4,504 but the sum assured
Increased hy £792,000.

Granted. During tho month now loans granted amounted to £4,875,000, 
Of this amount £4,245.000 (87 par cent.) was loaned on mortgage of real estate and 
£343.000 (7 per cent.) on tho aecorlty of companies' policies.

During the month new loans granted amounted to £4,875,000,

(«) Bevenue and Expenditure._ During the month premiume received from policy holdera 
Payments on policies totalled £2,515,000 Including claims 

and annuities paid amounting to £2,020,000.
amounted to £5,912,000.

(f) Interest Rates. At the end of April, 1955, the interest rate charged by the
companies on new loans secured on the companies' own policies was 5 to 5.5 per cent.

■ 0" first mortgages of real estate, the interest rate varied from 4.5 to
6 per cent* per annua.
per annum.

1350.



2.

LIFE ASSURAHCE BUSIHESS WITHIH AUSTRALIA (a) APRIL, 1955 
(Excludes bualnsss of ths Government *— - -InBurano» Offlo» of Hew South Wales and

the Queensland State Government Ineuranoe Office)

TABLE I I HEW POLICIES ISSUED (EXCLUDIHG AHHUITIES'

Month

Ordinary 
Department

Humber 
of 

Policies

Sum 
Assured

C'OOO

Industrial 
Departs;» ut

Humber 
of 

Policies

Sum 
Assured

t'OOO

Total

Htuaber 
of 

Policies

Sum 
Assured

1953-54 . October 
Hovember 
December 
January 
February 
March 
April 
Hay 
June

t'OOO
22,489 
23,518 
29,903 
13,604
16,169 
21,794 
21,324 
25,064 
25,806

1954-55 » Joly 
August 
September 
October 
Hovember 
December 
January 
February 
March

____________ April________  
July-April, 1953-54

TOTAL
_______ Monthly Average 
July-April, 1954-55

TOTAL 
Monthly Average

27,010 
25,513 
30,787 
22,427 
22,973 
31,474 
11,188 
16,358 
22,932 
J2a535

18,688 
19,028 
35,870 
10,818 
13,397 
18,880 
20,967 
21,380 
23,759

26,383 
23,916 
31,146 
20,953 
22,321 
37,228 
10,383 
15,828 
23,259 
20,160

19,267 
22,702 
13,792
6,904 

17,919 
24,477 
18,942 
22,500 
21,076

18,704 
21,284 
29,567 
17,126 
19,599 
16,406
4,967 

17,464 
18,489

2,588 
3,030 
1,932

896 
2,412 
3,386 
2,664 
3,121 
2,844

2,627 
3,113 
4,312 
2,485 
2,874 
2,661

720 
2,541 
2,687 
2,688

41,756 
48,220 
43,695 
20,508 
34,088 
46,271 
40,266
47,584 
46,882

21,276 
22,058 
37,802 
11,714 
15 ,809 
22,2b6 
23,631 
24,501
26,603

233,674 
-23.388

208,988 
■ 20.899

196,116
19.811

26,610 
2.661

230,197
23.020

231,577
23.158

180,762 
18.076

26,708

45,714 
46,797 
60,354 
39,553 
42,572 
47,880 
18,155 
33,822 
41,421 
J8^1

29,010 
27,029 
35,458 
23,438
25,195 
39,889 
11,103 
18,369
25,946 
22.848

429,790
-42.979

235,598 
...23.580

410,959
2.671 I 41.096

TABLl 2 I HCT POLICIES IS3DZD DOTIHC APRIL, 1954 AHE 1955

258,285
-25a8g9

Ordì ■y

State or Territory
Eeparti^nt

Humber 
of 

Policies

Sum 
Assured

t'OOO

Industrial 
Department

Humber 
of

_ Policlea

Sum 
Assured

t'OOO

Total

Humber 
of 

Policies

Sum 
Assured

t'OOO

Ap-4it 1954

T

Hew South Wales ..
Victoria ..
Queensland (a) ..
South Australia ..
Western Australia
Tasmania ..
Australian Capital Territory 

TOTAL.

7,920 
6,120 
2,956 
1,940
1,503 

821
____
21,324

6,487 
5,667
2,231 
1,821
1,285

808
2,668

20,967

7,089 
5,409 
2,617 
1,848
1,312 

646
21

1,015 
747
360 
258 
186
94 

_____ 4. 
2,664

15,009
11,529
5,573
3,788
2,815
1,467 

_____ S5. 
40,266

7,502 
6,414 
2,591 
2,079
1,471

902 
■ 2.872 
23,631

AzrAi. 1955
Hew South Wales 
Victoria 
Queensland (a) .,
South Australia 
Western Australia ..
Tasmania 
Australian Capital Territory 

TOTAL.

6,899 
5,025 
3,148
1,955
1,508

922 
_____ IS. 
19,535

6,986 
5,830 
2,570
2,279
1,456

942 
_____ 2L 
20,160

7,403 
4,727
2,222 
1,407

984
401 

_____ 12. 
17,156

1,147
786
317
219
151

. 66
_____ 2.
2,688

14,302 
9,752
5,370 
3,362
2,492 
1,323

_____ 22. 
36,691

8,133 
6,616
2,887 
2,498 
1,607
1,008 

____ 22. 
22,848

(n) Includes Territories of Papua and Hew Guinea.

■



3.

LIFE ASSONANCE BUSINESS WITHIN AUSTRALIA (a) APRIL, 1955 
(Excludes business of ths GoTernisent Insurance Office of Naw South Wales and 

the Queensland State Goyernmsnt Insurance Office).

TABLE 3 I POLICIES HATORED AND OTHERWISE DISCONTINUED (b) (EICLOBINO ANNUITIES)

Ordinary

Month
Department

Number ]
of 

Policies

Sum 
Assured

£'000

Industrial 
Departaent

Number 
of 

Policies

Sum 
Assured

£'000

Total

Number 
of 

Policies

Sum 
Ausured

£'000
1953-54 I October 

Noyember 
Becember 
January 
Pebriujy 
March 
April 
*7 
June

1954-55 I July
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 
January 
February 
March

-------------------______________  
July-April, 1953-54

TOTAL
Monthly Averaare

July-April, 1954-55 
TOTAL

_______ Monthly Average

10,992 
14,422 
17,758
9,302 

11,346 
11,663 
10,982 
12,012
13,077 
12,488 
12,806 
14,404
12,057 
11,776 
14,407 
10,517
11,422 
12,662 
11.356

118,836 
11.884

123,895 
12.390

5,946 
8,623 
7,223 
5,425 
6,012 
7,394 
7,050 
7,308 
7,187 
7,474 
7,859 
8,307 
7,584 
7,427 
7,801 
6,457 
7,256 
8,696 
6,059

66,824 
-^6.92

76,920
-I|g?2

23,208 
24,073 
21,925 
22,440 
18,391 
23,732 
20,356 
20,881 
21,742 
22,624 
24,723 
21,074 
24,216 
23,706 
26,354 
16,199 
26,600 
22,254 
21.660

220,100
22.010

229,410
22.941 I

1,868 
1,962 
1,465 
2,008 
1,562 
1,908 
1,674 
1,624 
1,661 
1,693 
1,900 
1,581 
2,047 
1,948 
2,101 
1,392 
2,420 
1,799 

1x626

17,312 
-ijJ,3„i.

18,777 
1.878

34,200 
38,495 
39,683 
31,742 
29,737 
35,395 
31,338 
32,893 
34,819 
35,112 
37,529 
35,478 
36,273 
35,482 
40,761 
26,716 
38,022
34,916 
33.016

338,936

TABLE 4 I POLICIES MATTOED AND OTHBiWISB DISCOWTHPEI) (b) 
BOBING APNIL, 1954 AND 1955

353,305 
35.331

State or Territory

Ordinary 
Departaent

Number 
of 

Policies

Sub

Assured

April. 1954

Industrial 
Depart»ent

Number 
of 

Policies

Sum 
Assured

Bev South Wales ..
Victoria ,,
Queensland (a) 
South Australia ..
Western Australia ..
Tasmania 
Australian Capital Territory 
 TOTAL

4 »755 
3,003 
1,387

678
703
439 

_____ u. 
10,982

£'000
2,817
2,137

863 
473
415
314

_____il
7,050

8,646 
6,255 
2,068
1,819
1,071

475 
____ 22. 
20,356

£'000

737
486
162
134
103
50

_____ 2.
1,674

New South Wales ,.
Victoria ..
Queensland (a) .,
South Australia ..
Western Australia .,
Tasmania ,.
Australian Capital Territory

TOTAL

4,365 
3,233 
1,458

860 
845 
676

- 81

April. 1955

2,747 
2,489

941 
618
565 
707 
- 8

total _________________ 11,356 8,059
I (a) Includes Territoriea of Papua and Now Guinea.
I duo for payment on account of death or maturitv. i

9,395 
5,799 
2,302 
2.202 
1,524

403 
_____ ii. 
21,660

841 
461 
223 
177
148
43 

_____i. 
1,896

7,814 
10,585
8,688 
7,433 
7,574 
9,302 
8,724 
8,932 
8,848 
9,167 
9,759 
9,888 
9,631 
9,375 
9,902 
7,849 
9,676

10,495 
-2x915

84,136 
—g.1413

9^,697 
9.510

Total

Number 
of 

Poli Clea

Sum 
Assured

13,401 
9,258 
3,455
2,497
1,774

914 
_____ il 
31,338

13,760 
9,032
3,760 
3,062 
2,369
1,079 

-1. 46 
33,016

£'000

3,554 
2,623
1,025

607
5I8
364 

_____ ii.
8,724

3,588 
2,950 
1,164

795
713 
750

- .z 5 
9,955

(b) Includes policies which hecame• • r-—— —— xiibx ixvxc B pUAlUlBO WUXCQ UBCI 
aue for payment on account of death or laaturity, policies surrendered and policies 
discontinued for other causes*
WOTNi - Unus sign (-) indicates excess of transfers to register.



a
4.

LITE ASSUBAHCE BOSIHESS VITHIH AUSTRALIA (a) APHIL, 1955 
(Exeludss huainess of the GoTarnment Insurance Office of Hew South Vales and 

the Queensland Stats Gowernmant Insurance Office)

TOLE 5 t m LOABS CBtfTKD (EXCLODIMC ABYAJCES OT PBBlPDlls) 
(.t’OOO)

Month

1953-54 • October 
Hovemher 
December 
January 
Pebruary 
March 
April 
May 
June

1954-55 « July 
August 
September 
October 
Howember 
December 
January 
February 
March

-------------------- 4Prtl 
July-April, 1953-54

TOTAL
------------Monthly Average 
July-April, 1954-55

TOTAL
------------Monthly Average

On Mortgage of 
Beal Estate

2.013 
1.751
2.573 
1.522
1.459 
3.055 
2,306 
2,250
2,958 
2,933
2,569 
2,917
3,607 
3,445
4,195 
2,315
3,189 
4,343

____ 4.245

On Companies' 
Poli else

256
293
274
218
252
335
293
317
298
339
343
334
310
340
346
293
353
431

______ 343

Other Total

22,194 
-JLJ219

2,766
—2,7,7

33,758
31376

3,432
—3,43

552 
146 
244 
277 
169 
145 
634
446 
162
352 
400 
376 
523 
364 
265
354 
189 
337 
281_

3,072 
... 307

3,447
—341

TABLE 6 I m LOAMS OHAjraEB DOBIHC APBIL, 1954 AHD IVSS 
(t'OOO)

State or Territory

Hew South Vales .
Victoria .
Queensland (a) 
South Australia .,
Vestern Australia 
Tasmania 
Australian Capital Territory

TOTAL.

Hew South Vales .
Victoria ,
Queensland (a) .
South Australia 
Vestern Australia .
Tasmania .
Australian Capital Territory

TOTAL.

On Mortgage of 
Beal Estate

April. 1954

1,004 
695 
111 
206
260 

30

21306

April, 1955

1.971
994
235
192
619
229 

_____ 5.

4.245

On Compañías' 
Pollclee Other

115 
80
38 
24
22 
10

—4.
293

168
358
100

8

634

141
83
42
27
32

9 
—2.
343

(a) Includes Territories of Papua and Hew Guinea.

196
39
51

1

287

2,821 
2,190 
3,091 
2,017 
1,880 
3,535 
3,233 
3,013 
3,418 
3,624 
3,312 
3,627 
4,440 
4,149 
4,806 
2,962 
3,731 
5.111
4.875

28,032 
2.803

40,637
4.064

Total

1.287
1.133

249
230
290
40 

_____ 4_

3.233

2,308 
1,116

328
220
651
238 

____ 14. 

4,875

8®



5.

Lin ASSOTAMCE BD3IME3S WITIIIM AUSTRALIA (a) APRIL* 1955 
(Excludes business of the Government Insurance Office of Mew South Wales and 

the Queensland State Government Insurance Office)*

TABLE 7 » PREMIUM ETC* RECEIPTS (b) 
(t'OOO}

Month

July- 
August 
September 
October 
Hovembor 
December 
January- 
February 
March 
April 
May 
¿ms_________________
July-April

TOTAL
Monthly Arsrage

Ordinary 
Department

5,072 
4,259 
4,688
4,255 
4,263 
5,420
3,771 
3,012 
4,926 
4,433
5,103 

___ 6*O22_

44,907
4.491

Month

July 
August 
September 
October 
Movember 
.December 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May
June_________________
July-April

TOTAL
Monthly Average

1953-54 
Industrial 
Department

1,231 
1,215 
1,167 
1,215 
1,208
1,344

640 
1,282 
1,274 
1,122 
1,170

_____1.200

11,690
1.170

Total

6,303 
5,474 
5,055 
5,470 
5,471 
6,772 
4,411 
5,094 
6,200 
5,555 
6,361 
JailZ

56,605 
5.«1

Ordinary 
Department 

5,166 
5,102 
5,137 
4,617 
4,005 
5,592 
4,153 
4,490 
5,340 
4,750

■1J54-55____
Industrial 
Department 

1,109 
1,191 
1,327 
1,210 
1,315 
1,409 

675 
1,101 
1,250 
1,162

Total

6,355 
6,293 
6,464 
5,027 
6,200 
7,001 
4,020 
5,679 
6,590 
5,912

49,240
-Aigg4

11,997
1.200

TABLE 8 I CLAIMS, SPMEMDERS, ETC, PAID 
(£•000)

Ordinary 
Department 

1,960 
1,763 
1,070 
1,765 
1,610 
1,940 
1,327 
1,493 
2,012 
1,579 
1,840 
1.991

,1953-54 
Industrial
Department

734 
706 
671
702 
671
614 
501 
611
735 
643
744

_______ 726

Total

2,694 
2,469 
2,541 
2,467
2,201 
2,562 
1,028 
2,104 
2,747
2,222 
2,504 
2.717

Ordinary 
Department 

2,111 
2,042 
2,120 
1,969 
1,023 
2,320 
1,293 
1,764 
2,161 
1,049

1954-55 
Industrial 
Department 

805 
779 
724 
744 
795 
630 
559 
736 
814 
666

17,327
1.733

6,588 
659

23,915
■■2i3g2

19,452 
1.945

7,260 
726

TABLE 9 I CLAIMS, 3UBBEMDEBS, ETC, PAID APBIL, 1954 AMD 1955 
(i'OOO}

Particulars

Claims ..
Surrenders . *
Annuities **
Bonuses Paid in Cash

TOTAL

Ordinary 
Department 

1,208 
329 

38 
_________ 4—

April, 1954 
Industrial 
Department 

566 
77

Total

643

1,774
4O6 

30 
____ 1
2,222

(a) Includes Territories cT Papua and New Guinea* (b)

Ordinary 
Department 

1,305 
414 

42 
_________ 8 

1,049

April* 1955 
Industrial 
Department 

593 
73

666

annuities.

61,237
<■124

Total

2,916 
2,821 
2,844 
2,713 
2,618
2,950 
1,052 
2,500 
2,975 
2,515

26,712
2,671

Total

Includes consideration for

1,970 
407 

42
_____ 8 
2.515

Amr •.’nt for , 1954 was £149,000 and for April, 1955 was £255,000.

S.B* CARVER
ACTIMC COMMOHWEALTH STATISTICIAM

COMMOKTOALTH BUBEAU OP CEHSUS AMD STATISTICS

CAMBEBRA* A.C.T. 5TH JDLY, 1955




